
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨一時雪 5.4 1.60 349.8 15,111 15,111 18,333 82.4

2 雪一時雨 2.9 0.40 265.9 11,487 26,598 36,666 72.5

3 雪一時雨 3.6 1.60 332.8 14,377 40,975 54,999 74.5

4 雪 2.0 0.00 134.1 5,793 46,768 73,332 63.8

5 雪のち雨 1.7 0.00 322.1 13,915 60,683 91,665 66.2

6 雪 3.7 0.50 364.9 15,764 76,447 109,998 69.5

7 曇り 3.6 1.40 781.0 33,739 110,186 128,331 85.9

8 曇り 4.4 2.50 813.1 35,126 145,312 146,664 99.1

9 雨 6.4 0.00 164.5 7,106 152,418 164,997 92.4

10 雪 3.6 0.00 72.5 3,132 155,550 183,330 84.8

11 雪 0.0 0.00 11.1 480 156,030 201,663 77.4

12 雪 0.1 1.60 10.9 471 156,501 219,996 71.1

13 雪 0.1 0.30 155.0 6,696 163,197 238,329 68.5

14 曇り 0.7 1.10 234.9 10,148 173,344 256,662 67.5

15 曇り 4.9 1.90 357.7 15,453 188,797 274,995 68.7

16 曇り 5.3 3.10 490.5 21,190 209,987 293,328 71.6

17 雨のち雪 4.7 0.00 284.5 12,290 222,277 311,661 71.3

18 雪時々雨 6.4 0.00 390.4 16,865 239,142 329,994 72.5

19 晴れ 3.8 4.10 1,030.3 44,509 283,651 348,327 81.4

20 曇り 3.8 2.60 768.8 33,212 316,863 366,660 86.4

21 雪 2.1 0.00 44.8 1,935 318,799 384,993 82.8

22 雪 0.0 0.00 108.0 4,666 323,464 403,326 80.2

23 雪 5.2 0.30 234.8 10,143 333,608 421,659 79.1

24 曇り -1.4 0.00 10.7 462 334,070 439,992 75.9

25 曇り -1.4 0.40 439.3 18,978 353,048 458,325 77.0

26 雪 -2.0 1.20 316.3 13,664 366,712 476,658 76.9

27 晴れ 0.4 0.00 23.2 1,002 367,714 494,991 74.3

28 晴れ 4.1 0.60 380.3 16,429 384,143 513,324 74.8

29 雪 1.9 0.30 168.0 7,258 391,401 531,657 73.6

30 雪 -0.9 1.80 182.0 7,862 399,263 549,990 72.6

31 雪 2.0 1.10 287.0 12,398 411,661 568,323 72.4

℃ h 9,529.2 411,661

2.5 0.92 307.4 13,279

1.60 436.5 18,333
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